ACADEMIC CALENDAR
LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026

Sr. No. Date Day On Acount Of

1 10th_APRIL 2025 THURSDAY MAHAVIR JAYANTI
2 14th APRIL 2025 MONDAY AMBEDKAR JAYANTI
3 18th APRIL 2025 FRIDAY GOOD FRIDAY
4 05th MAY to JUNE 8th 2025 - SUMMER VACATION FOR STUDENTS

06th MAY to JUNE 1st 2025 - SUMMER VACATION FOR TEACHERS
5 7th JUNE 2025 SATURDAY BAKRID(Tentative)
7 09th AUGUST 2025 SATURDAY RAKSHA BANDHAN
8 15th AUGUST 2025 FRIDAY INDEPENDENCE DAY
9 16th AUGUST 2025 SATURDAY JANMASHTAMI
10 27th AUGUST 2025 WEDNESDAY GANESH CHATURTHI
11 05th SEPTEMBER 2025 FRIDAY EID - E - MILAD( Tentative)
12 06th SEPTEMBER 2025 SATURDAY GANESH VISARJAN

LAST DAY OF THE MONTH
N 30th SEPTEMBER 2025 TUESDAY (Holiday for students, PTM for Parents)
14 2nd OCTOBER 2025 THURSDAY GANDHI JAYANTHI/ DUSSEHRA
s 17th OCTOBER 2025 to 05th November2025- DIWALI VACTION FOR STUDENTS
18th OCTOBER 2025 to 02nd November 2025 - DIWALI VACTION FOR TEACHERS
16 25th DECEMBER 2025 THURSDAY CHRISTMAS
17 Ist JANUARY 2026 THURSDAY NEW YEAR
18 14th JANUARY 2026 WEDNESDAY MAKAR SANKRANTHI
19 15th JANUARY 2026 THURSDAY PONGAL
20 26th JANUARY 2026 MONDAY REPUBLIC DAY
LAST DAY OF THE MONTH

21 31st JANUARY 2026 (Holiday for students, PTM for Parents)
22 04th MARCH 2026 WEDNESDAY DHULETI
23 21st MARCH 2026 SATURDAY EID UL FITRA ( Tentative)
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PRE-MID TERM EXAM 2025-2026

(Grade I to V = 25 Marks | Grade VI to X - 40 Marks)

Date Day 1o 111 V&YV VI to VIII IX&X X1
04-07-2025 Friday Spellings Spellings & Dictation | A&C & a.K. - -
05-07-2025 | Saturday | Dictation A&C & G.K. English English Physics
07-07-2025 | Monday Maths Science Maths Science Maths/B_iology
08-07-2025 [ Tuesday | A&C & G.K. English Sanskrit Hindi English
09-07-2025 | Wednesday | Hindi Social Science Hindi LT. -
10-07-2025 | Thursday Gujarati Computer Gujarati Maths Chemistry
11-07-2025 Friday | Computer Gujarati B Science Social Science P.E./C.S.
12-07-2025 | Saturday |  English Hindi Computer - -
14-07-2025 | Monday EVS. | Maths Social Science - -

NOTE: Oral, Dictation & Spellings will be conducted during regular classes
P.T.M. will be on 26th July 2025 Saturday
MID TERM EXAM 2025-2026
(Grade [ to V - 50 Marks | Grade VI to ):( - 80 Marks) _

Date Day LtoIIl V&V VI to VIII IX & X XI
11-09-2025 | Thursday Spellings Spellings & Dictation Maths Hindi Chemistry
12-09-2025 Friday Dictation A&C & G.K. A&C & G.K. | Preparation day | Preparation day
13-09-2025 | Saturday Maths ~ Computer English | Social Science | Maths/Biology
15-09-2025| Monday Hindi Maths Social Science Maths English
16-09-2025| Tuesday E.V.S. Hindi Science L.T. P.E/C.S.
17-09-2025 | Wednesday | Computer Social Science Sanskrit Preparation day | Preparation day
18-09-2025 | Thursday Gujarati Guijarati Computer Science Physics
19-09-2025 Friday English English Gujarati Preparation day -
20-09-2025| Saturday | A&C & G.K. Science Hindi ~ English -

NOTE: Oral, Dictation & Speliings will be conducted during regular classes
P.T.M. will be on 11th October 2025 Saturday
POST-MID TERM EXAM 2025-2026
(Grade I to V - 25 Marks | Grade VI to X - 40 Marks)

Date Day I to 111 IV&V VI to VIII IX&X XI
02-01-2026 Friday Spellings Spellings & Dictation | A&C & G.K. | Social Science :
03-01-2026 | Saturday | A&C & G.K. Social Science Maths Maths ~ Physics
05-01-2026 | Monday Maths Science English Hindi ~ Maths/Biology
06-01-2026 | Tuesday Dictation A&C & GK, Computer English English
07-01-2026 | Wednesday | Computer Computer Social Science LT. -
08-01-2026 | Thursday Hindi English Science Science “Chemistry
09-01-2026 Friday Gujarati Hindi _Gujarati - P.E/C.S.
10-01-2026 [  Saturday English Gujarati ~ Hindi - -
12-01-2026 | Monday E.V.S. Maths Sanskrit - B

NOTE: Oral, Dictation & Spellings will be conducted during regular classes
- P.T.M. will be on 31st January 2026 Saturday
ANNUAL EXAM 2025-2026
_» (Grade ¥ to V - 50 Marks | Grade VI to X - 80 Marks)

Date Day 1to IN1 V&V | Vitevill IX XI
27-02-2026 Friday Spellings Spellings & Dictation Hindi Science
28-02-2026 | Saturday Dictation A&C,GK. Science LT.

02-03-2026 | Monday Maths Maths | Social Science Hindi _ Chemistry
03-03-2026 | Tuesday A&C, G.K. Social Science Sanskrit Preparation day | Preparation day
05-03-2026 | Thursday E.V.S. Gujarati English Social Science | Mathe/Biology
06-03-2026 | Friday Computer English Computer | Preparation day English
07:03-2026 | Saturday English Computer A&C, G.K. Maths P.E/CS.
09-03-2026| Monday Hindi Science Maths Preparation day | Preparation day
10-03-2026 ] Tuesday Gujarati Hindi _ Gujarati __English Physics

NOTE; Oral, Dictation & Spellings will be conducted during regular classes
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ROOTS Evaluation - I Time Table 2025-2026

- Date

Day (Nursery) Subject (Jr. KG & Sr. KG) Subject
09-07-2025 | Wednesday | English (W + 0) English (W + O)
10-07-2025 | Thursday Maths (W + O) Maths (W + O)
11-07-2025 |  Friday Rhymes (O) Hindi (W + O)
12-07-2025| Saturday E.V.S. (W + 0) EV.S.(W+0)
14-07-2025| Monday | Artand Craft (W) Art and Craft (W) & Rhymes (O)
NOTE: Oral, Dictation & Spellings will be conducted during regular classes
P.T.M. will be on 26th July 2025 Saturday
ROOTS Evaluation - II Time Table 2025-2026
Date Day (Nursery) Subject Jr. KG & Srj(G) Subject
15-09-2025( Monday | English (W +0) English (W + O)
16-09-2025| Tuesday |  Rhymes (O) Hindi (W + O)
17-09-2025 | Wednesday | Maths (W + O) Maths (W + O)
'18-09-2025 | Thursday | Artand Craft (W) Art and Craft (W) & Rhymes (O)
19-09-2025| Friday | E.V.S.(W+0) E.V.S. (W + O)
NOTE: Oral, Dictation & Spellings will be conducted during regular classes

P.T.M. will be on 11th October 2025 Saturday

" ROOTS Annual Evaluation Time Table 2025-2026

Date Day (Nursery) Subject [  (Jr. KG & Sr. KG) Subject
02-03-2026 | Monday Maths (W +0) | Maths (W + O) ]
03-03-2026 | Tuesday Rhymes (O) Hindi (W + Q) ]
05-03-2026 | Thursday E.V.S. (W +0) E.V.S.(W+0)

06-03-2026 Friday Art and Craft (W) Art and Craft (W) & Rhymes (O)
07-03-2025| Saturday English (W + Q) English (W + O)

~ NOTE: Oral, Dictation & Spellings will be conducted during regular classes

P.T.M. will be on 21st March 2026 Saturday
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List of Activities For The Academic Year 2025-2026
Sr. No. | Date Day Activity / Event

1 01-04-2025| Tuesday |Welcome Day (School Tour Roots to XI)

2 04-04-2025 Friday Sunny Summer Day (Intro.of Summer) Making Fruit Punch Activity

3 05-04-2025 Saturday  [Movie day for Grade [11 to 1X

4 19-04-2025|  Saturday |Inter House Talent Hunt

5 25-04-2025 Friday  |Dance Competition for Roots Section

6 26-04-2025|  Saturday LOCAL TO GLOBAL - Art and Craft Competition for Grade I to Y, House wise Dance Competition for
Grade VI to X1

7 05-06-2025| Thursday |World Environment Day Celebration. Tree Plantation by X

b 14-06-2025 |  Saturday |Inter House Sports Gr V1 to XI (Girls Kabaddi | Boys Kho-Kho)

9 21-06-2025| Saturday | World Yoga Day Celebration for all

10 27-06-2025 Friday Blue Day Celebration for Root Section

11 28-06-2025| Saturday |Story Telling Competition for Grade I'to V & Story Writing Competition for Gr VI to XI

12 19-07-2025| Saturday |Student's Election

13 28-07-2025| Monday |Investiture Ceremony

14 25-07-2025 Friday Sunflower Day Celcbration for Root Section

15 02-08-2025| Saturday |Best out of waste Competition for Grade [ to IX & XI

16 08-08-2025 Friday Raksha Bandhan Celebration for Roots Section to X1

17 14-08-2025| Thursday |Janmashtami Celcbration for Roots Scction to XI

18 22-08-20235 Friday Rhymes Competiton for Roots Section, Grade 1 & 2

19 23-08-2025|  Saturday SF:’D‘:FG CHALLENGE - Reading Assessment for Grade I to V, Letter Writing Competition for Grade

20 26-08-2025| Tuesday |Eco-Friendly Ganesh Making for Grade I to X1

21 30-08-2025| Saturday |Nature Integrated Bandhani Art Competiton for Grade V to XI

22 04-09-2025| Thursday |Teachcr's Day Celebration

23 12-09-2025 Friday Community Helpers Day Cclcbration

24 24092025 Wc dnesday S:ligl)l(’:)cm Recitation Compctition for Grade 1to V (Hindi Divas), Hindi Essay Writing Competition for Grade

25 26-09-2025 Friday Garaba Competition for Roots Section to X1
2 04-10-2025 Saturday |Snacks Day Celebration for Grade I to V. Food without firc activity for Grade VI to XI

27 16-10-2025  Thursday |Diwali Celebration for Roots to XI
28 01-11-2025| Saturday |NATURE INTEGRATED: Sewing activity for Grade VI to XI
29 07-11-2025 Friday Orange Day Celebration for Roots Section

30 08-11-2025|  Saturday z;:;l';lell\{,l:l‘. tl[I:IlTxl“.(';RATED: Clay Impresssions for Grade I to V, Flower Pot Decorati

31 22.11-2025| Saturday |Making Stick Puppet Competition for Grade [ to ¥, Rangoli Making Competition for Grade VIto X
32 29-11-2025| Saturday |PORTRAYAL Competition for Roots to VII, Youth Parliament Grade VIII to XI

33 04-12-2025| Thursday |Annual Sports Day

34 06-12-2025| Saturday |Specch Competition for Grade I to IX & Xl

35 13-12-2025| Saturday |Spell Bee Competition for Grade [toX

36 24-12-2025| Wednesday |Red Day Celebration for Roots Section, Christmas Celebration for Grade 1 to XI

37 27-12-2025|  Saturday |Essay Writing Competition for Grade [ to V. Eloucution Competition for Grade VI to IX & XI
38 31-12-2025| Wednesday |New Year Celebration

39 13-01-2026 Tuesday |Utlarayan / Kite Flying Celebration for Roots Section to XI

40 23-01-2026 Friday Black & White Day Celebration for Roots Section

4] 26-01-2026] Monday  |Republic Day Celebration

) Collage Making Competition for Gradelto V,

42 07-02-2026|  Saturday Quiz Compctition for Grade VI to X (HERITAGE INDIA)
43 14-02-2026| Saturday |Matru Pitru Pujan Diwas

44 21-02-2026|  Saturday |Graduation Day for Sr.KG

ng Competition for

]

NOTE ; ALL BOLD ACTIVITIES ARE SCIEDULED AS PER TIIE CBSE CIRCULAR
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